Approve the reduction of CaixaBank's share capital up to a maximum amount equivalent to 
10% of the share capital on the date of this resolution (i.e. up to a maximum nominal amount 
of SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWO MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND, SIXTY-
EIGHT EUROS (EUR 702,452,068), corresponding to SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWO MILLION, 
FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND, SIXTY-EIGHT (702,452,068) shares of ONE EURO 
(EUR 1) nominal value), after obtaining, where applicable, the corresponding regulatory 
authorisations, through the redemption of the treasury shares acquired or to be acquired by 
CaixaBank under the authorisation granted by the Ordinary General Shareholders' Meeting of

[...]

on one or more occasions, at any time, within a maximum of three (3) years from the 
date this resolution is passed. 

2. The maximum total amount of the issuance or issuances of securities envisaged to be 
issued under this delegation of powers will be THREE BILLION, FIVE HUNDRED 
MILLION EUROS (EUR 3,500,000,000), or the equivalent value in another currency. 

3. Issues carried out under this delegation may be for Spanish or foreign investors of all 

kinds. 

4. By virtue of the powers hereby delegated, the Board of Directors shall be responsible 
for determining each and every one of the terms, characteristics and conditions of

[...]

deferred amounts. 

Amount: The maximum amount distributable in shares to executive directors in 2027 and the 
following five years as a result of the 2026 variable remuneration, in accordance with the 
above schedule for each year, is estimated at a total of ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED AND 
FORTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY EUROS (€1,949,280), before deduction 
of taxes and withholdings, considering that this group and the target variable remuneration 
amount remain unchanged. 

The maximum number of shares to be delivered, before tax and withholdings, will be the ratio 
between the estimated maximum amount and the average value of the closing prices on the